
 

 

 

 

     

 

 

Conference on the political, economic and social impact of climate change 

 

Facts - Effects - Things to do 

 

The problems of functioning of the Paks nuclear plant 

 

Date: November 28, 2019 (Thursday) 13h00 
  
Venue: Pécs, The House of Railway Workers, (Address:  Pécs, Váradi Antal utca 7/2) 

   

 

13.00   Opening speech 

Chair: Gábor Harangozó, Programme director of SZDI  

Zita Gurmai, Deputy Vice-Chairperson of the Parliamentary group of 

the Hungarian Socialist Party, Vice- President of FEPS 

 

Followed by an awareness raising video by FEPS on climate change 

 

13.15 Introductory remarks on the political implications of the climate 

change 

Bertalan Tóth, MP, Chairman of the MSZP,  Chairperson of the 

Parliamentary group 

 

13.35  Climate change on the horizon of politics (video lecture) 

Jo Leinen, Member and Rapporteur of the FEPS UNited for Climate 

Justice Steering Committee 



 

 

 

13.50  What impact has the climate change on the County of Barany? Our 

tasks 

László Szakács, MP, Member of the Assembly of the Baranya county  

 

14.10    Climate urgency  

Ferenc Büttl, Chairperson of the foundation” For the renewal of 

Hungary” 

 

14.30    Coffee break  

 

The environmental problems of functioning of the Paks nuclear plant 

 

14.45  The deposition of the spent fuel of the nuclear plant - nuclear 

cemetery 

Attila Péterfy, Mayor of the city of Pécs  

 

15.10 Urban Climate-adaptation - Practical examples  

Dr. András Reith, CEO of  ABUD 

 

   Followed by Questions & Answers 

 

16.00   Closing remarks  

Zita Gurmai, Deputy Vice-Chairperson of the Parliamentary group of 

the Hungarian Socialist Party, Vice- President of FEPS 

  

Followed by a Reception 

 

 

We provide the participants with the publication of FEPS “United for climate justice - 

declaration” in Hungarian. 


